2014

चौधरी रणबीर सिंहं विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

OFFICE ORDER

As per Clause 2(ii) of the Statutes of Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind, Dr. Vishal Verma, Professor, Department of Computer Science & Applications, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind is hereby assigned the duties of the office of the Registrar, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind w.e.f. 16.12.2024 in addition to his own duties till further orders or till the new Registrar assumes the charge, whichever is earlier.

Vice-Chancellor

Endst. No. CRSU/Estt./2024/__1818-_ 83

Dated: - 16/12/2024

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. All Deans/ Chairpersons / Branch Officers, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 2. Joint Director, Audit Branch, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 3. Dr. Vishal Verma, Professor, Department of Computer Science and Applications, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 4. System Analyst, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind with a request to make necessary changes on University website
- 5. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind
- 6. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

Deputy Registrar (Estt.)